RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the County of Baldwin supports the grant pre-application to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Land and Water Conservation Fund. The application is to construct the Baldwin County Aquatic Center; and

WHEREAS, the County of Baldwin recognizes the fifty (50) percent match requirement for the Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant program, and has secured the matching funds; and

WHEREAS, Baldwin County, Georgia recognizes the value of a community aquatic center for citizens of all ages; and

WHEREAS, if Baldwin County Board of Commissioner's Office is awarded a grant by the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Land and Water Conservation Fund, the County agrees to accept the grant ward, and may enter into an agreement with the State of Georgia's Department of Natural Resources. The County will comply with all applicable laws and environmental requirements and regulations as stated in the grant agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners herby authorizes the Chairman of the Baldwin County Board of Commissioners to sign the submittal letter and sign the pre-application

SO RESOLVED, This 4th day of October 2022.

Chairman Henry R. Craig	
ATTEST:	_
Cindy Cunningham, County Clerk	